

PRESS RELEASE

The Stone Store Provided Materials for Jonathan Ogden's Hall-of-Fame Outdoor Makeover



August 24, 2016 - Hanover, Maryland – The Stone Store is kicking off football season right by teaming up with Continental Landscaping for a project at Baltimore Football Hall-of-Famer Jonathan Ogden's house. The two companies set out to Ogden's home earlier this summer to evaluate the current exterior living space. From there the game plan was simple, to add curb appeal to the entranceway by upgrading the existing walkway and front porch, and to include a retaining wall. Using both natural full-color thermal bluestone and Techo-Bloc manufactured products; they were able to accomplish their goal in providing a Hall-of-Fame Makeover.

"We are honored to have such an acclaimed athlete select The Stone Store as the material provider, and trusting both parties involved to create a vision and to make that vision a reality. As a premier installer to The Stone Store, Continental Landscaping was a perfect fit for this project," said Kim Himmel, Vice President and General Manager of The Stone Store.

To celebrate the project completion, The Stone Store will be hosting a Hall-of-Fame Happy Hour at its location on Friday, September 9^{th} from 4:00 pm - 6:00 pm. The event will include games, giveaways, refreshments, and a special guest appearance by Jonathan Ogden himself. There will also be all day discounts, including 20% off all Techo-Bloc firepits. Visit www.thestonestore.com for further details. To RSVP, contact Kayla Peterson at kpeterston@aggtrans.com or call 410-766-4242.

About The Stone Store

The Stone Store provides one of the largest and most unique selections of natural stone and earth products in the Maryland, DC, and Northern Virginia areas. Offering displays, including a state-of-the-art showroom and outdoor interactive patios, The Stone Store will help to visualize and plan the next landscape, construction, or decor project. The Stone Store is located at 7535 Railroad Avenue, Hanover, Maryland 21076 (for electronic mapping please enter the city at Harmans). For more information on The Stone Store visit www.thestonestore.com or call 410-766-4242.

